FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-29-2001



101888574

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Comm		PATENTS ONLY
		marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission '	Type	Conveyance Type 9
X New		X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name
Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Other U.S. Government
Corrective	Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
onveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	WEI CHEN	10/17/2001
Name (line 2)	0296 ²	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	0-110-	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	HUEY SHYANG ENT. CO	o., LTD. If document to be record is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
\ddress ((ine 1)	No. 42 Lane 65. Sa	of a domestic
ے آ (ddress (line 2	10: 72, Edite 03, 32	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
L Address (line 3)	Taipei Hsien	Taiwan, R.O.C.
Domostic De	city epresentative Name and	d Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
ういいしゅういん いん	picacitative manie and	
Name		
Name [-presentative name and	
Name [Address(line 1) [presentativo ramo uno	
Name [Address(line 1) [
Name [Address(line 1) [Address(line 2) [
Name [Address(line 1) [Address(line 2) [
Name [Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) [Address (line 3) [Address (line 4) [FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Name [Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) [Address (line 3) [

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012277 FRAME: 0595

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	410-465-6678			
Name Morton J. Rosenber	3				
Address(line 1) Rosenberg, Klein &	Lee				
Address(line 2) 3458 Ellicott Cente	er Drive. Suite 101				
Address(line 3) Ellicott City, MD	21043				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 3			
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	, ,	additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P	•	į			
Patent Application Number(s)	Pater	t Number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicat				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		10/17/2001			
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT			
has not been assigned.					
Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	#			
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Deposit Account	Sed X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi D	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 18-2011			
A	authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature	•				
To the best of mv knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and anv			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicated herein.	10.20. Tr. 9 1.	1. 10/22/01			
Morton I Posenhera	V V /MA /6~> 7 1 120	712 113178101			

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 012277 FRAME: 0596

ASSIGNWE	NT DEED
	itled (invention Title) PULL/LATCH TYPE FIXING
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one)	by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment, filed , issued
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (Check one) U.S. Patent rights only	ee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of first assignor) Wei CHEN	et, Shu-Lin Town, Taipei Hsien
Taiwan, Republic of China (Full name of second assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third assignor, if any)(Address)	
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any)(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) <u>Huey Shyang Ent. Co. Ltd.</u> (Address of Assignee) <u>No. 42, Lane 65, San-Ja</u> Hsien, Taiwan, Republic	n Street, Shu-Lin Town, Taipei of China
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) □ an individual □ a partnership	
	oublic of China
	Oublic of China (State or Country)
☐ a Corporation of	(State or Country)
	(State or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	(State or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	(State or Country) (State or Country) on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	(State or Country) (State or Country) on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: d interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all insues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and sed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	(State or Country) (State or Country) on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: d interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and sed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. Berment, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	(State or Country) (State or Country) on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: d interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and sed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. Ement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. I ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the eedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir-
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	(State or Country) on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: d interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, allessues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. ement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the eedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, pplications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desiring and enforce proper protection for said invention. OCT. 11 200
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	(State or Country) on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: d interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all eissues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. The amount of the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the eedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, pplications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirin and enforce proper protection for said invention.
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	(State or Country) on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: d interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, allessues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. ement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the eedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, pplications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desiring and enforce proper protection for said invention. OCT. 11 200
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	(State or Country) on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: d interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, allessues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. Ement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the eedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, pplications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desiring and enforce proper protection for said invention. OCT (Date) CHEN IS FAMILY NAME) (Date)

RECORDED: 10/23/2001

PATENT REEL: 012277 FRAME: 0597